
Title:
Development, Implementation and Demonstration of a Reference Processing Pipeline...

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG EUROSTAT 

TED publication date:
19/04/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
15/09/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference number ESTAT/2022/OP/0001

Title 
Development, Implementation and Demonstration of a Reference 
Processing Pipeline for the Future Production of Official Statistics Based 
on Multiple Mobile Network Operator Data (TSS Multi-MNO)

Description 

The subject of this call for tenders is the development, implementation 
and demonstration of a reference processing pipeline for the future 
production of official statistics based on mobile network operator data 
(TSS multi-MNO).

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a public 
contract, a framework agreement 
or a dynamic purchasing system 
(DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the buyer profile: 
(URL) 
Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total value 1200000.00 EUR

Estimated value 1200000.00 EUR

Main CPV 79330000

NUTS LU000


